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Council Strategic Goal Four
Enhance El Paso’s Quality of Life through Recreational, Cultural and Educational

Environments
4.1: Deliver Bond Projects Impacting Quality of Life Across the City in a Timely,

Efficient Manner




THE CITY OF EL PASO
PUBLIC ART PROGRAM

To date the program has:

Completed 63 Projects.
Established the Art Purchase Program with 112 Acquisitions.
Worked with 168 Artists, 75% being Local Artists.

Provided 38 Local Artists with professional apprenticeships

through the Allied Artist Program.
Impacted over 105 Local Businesses with Public Art Projects.

Received 9 National awards and has been featured in 16

National publications.



PURPOSE

Per Ordinance No. 16324, the Museums & Cultural Affairs
Advisory Board shall submit an annual Public Art Plan to the
City Council for approval.

Upon resolution adoption, the City Manager or a designee is
authorized to enter into contracts to carry out the Plan as
described in Exhibit “A”.

The 2020 Public Art Annual Plan includes an update of projects
in progress and new projects to be initiated, with these
including the planned project location, proposed budget,
timetable, artist selection process and/or artist selected for
each project as identified in the Public Art Master Plan which
was adopted on October 28, 2014.




PROJECTS COMPLETED IN 2019

Project Location Artist Budget Timeline
Conexion Rich Beem Roundabout Jose Octavio Cano $84,000 Jan-19
Alameda Brio Alameda RTS 13 Local Artists $300,000 Jan-19
Camouflage Dyer RTS Haddad-Drugan $300,000 Mar-19

Persistencia Allpese Zee-CllgUuel 1nem DEser! Andrew Dufford/Chevo Studios $300,000 Aug-19

Habitat Exhibit

Airway Blvd. Median

Christopher Weed $750,000 Nov-19
Improvements

Flores del Desierto

Woven Culture Alameda Ave. and Carolina Dr. Creative Kids $100,000 Dec-19

Jackrabbit Jumps the Bartlett Ball Bartlett Park Michael Stutz $75,000 Dec-19



CONEXION
Jose Octavio Cano
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13 Local Artists
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FLORES DEL DESIERTO
Christopher Weed
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. JACKRABBIT JUMPS THE BARTLETTBALL =
" Michael Stutz e




Project

RC Poe Roundabout

Men of Company E Memorial at
MACC

D2 Neighborhood Water Park
D7 Neighborhood Water Park

Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial
Park (NERP)

PROJECT FORECAST

Location

Edgemere Blvd. and RC Poe Rd.

510 N Santa Fe St.

6101 Hughey Circle Suit B

1225 Giles Rd.

11270 McCombs St.

Artist

Art Garcia

Julio Sanchez

Madeline Wiener

Simon Donovan

May + Watkins Studio

Budget

$70,000

$615,000

$200,000

$150,000

$75,000

Timeline

Jan-20

TBD

May-20

May-20

Feb-21



RC POE ROUNDABOUT
Art Garcia
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MEN OF COMPANY E MEMORIAL AT MACC
Julio Sanchez
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D2 NEIGHBORHOOD
WATER PARK




D7 NEIGHBORHOOD WATER PARK
Simon Donovan




JOEY BARRAZA AND VINO
MEMORIAL PARK
May + Watkins Studio
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NEW PROJECTS AND NEW ALLOCATIONS
2020 PUBLIC ART PLAN

Project

Arts Festival Plaza Water Wall Improvements

Clardy Fox Library Renovations

Eastside Regional Park Ph. Il Public Art Project

Hawkins Blvd. Improvements
Lower Beaumont Project
Mesa St. and I-10 Improvements

Main Library Children's Area

Montana and Mescalero Improvements

Pavo Real Recreation Center Improvements

Sunglow/Lockheed Landscaping

Viscount Blvd. Roadway Lighting
and Median Landscape

Police Department Headquarters

Police and Fire Department Academy

Fire Station 36
Fire Station 38

Fire Stations 1,9, & 11

Location

1 Arts Festival Plaza
5515 Robert Alva Ave.
13501 Jason Crandall Dr.
Gateway East to Merchant Ave.
5005 N Piedras St.
[-10 @ Mesa St.

501 N. Oregon St.
Montana Ave. @ Mescalero Dr.
9301 Alameda Ave.
Sunglow/Lockheed

Viscount Blvd.

TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD

TBD

Selection
Process
Invitational Competition

Direct Selection
Direct Selection
Invitational Competition
Invitational Competition
Open Competition
Open Competition
Open Competition
Invitational Competition

Open Competition

Direct Selection
Pre-Qualified Artist List
Pre-Qualified Artist List
Pre-Qualified Artist List
Pre-Qualified Artist List

Pre-Qualified Artist List

Allocations

$400,000
$90,000
$150,000
$300,000
$150,000
$500,000
$215,000
$300,000
$150,000
$250,000

$250,000
$1,250,000
$800,000
$200,000
$200,000

$250,000

Additional Total

Allocations Allocations
$0 $400,000
$0 $90,000
S0 $150,000
S0 $300,000
S0 $150,000
S0 $500,000
$0 $215,000
$0 $300,000
S0 $150,000
$0 $250,000
$0 $250,000
>0 $1,250,000
>0 $800,000
>0 $200,000
>0 $200,000
S0 $250,000

Timeline

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

TBD

TBD
TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD



District

3
8
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All

Project

Alameda Recreation Center/Library
Chamizal Recreation Center/Library
Children's Museum Umbrella Canopy
City Entryways
Country Club Rd. Roundabout
D2 Neighborhood Water Park
D4 Neighborhood Water Park
D7 Neighborhood Water Park

Eastside Regional Water Park

Eastside Regional Park
Archway

Eastside Regional Park
Plaza

Eastside Regional Park
Roundabout Ph. II

PROJECTS IN PROGRESS

Location

7380 Alameda Ave.

2119 Cypress Ave.

201 W. Main Dr.

Citywide

Country Club Rd.
and Memory Lane

6101 Hughey Circle

Suit B

9700 Gateway North

Blvd.
1225 Giles Rd.

13501 Jason Crandall Dr.

13501 Jason Crandall Dr.

13501 Jason Crandall Dr.

13501 Jason Crandall Dr.

Selection
Process

Open Competition

Direct Selection

Invitational
Competition
Pre-Qualified

Artist List

Direct Selection
Open Competition
Open Competition
Open Competition
Open Competition

Open Competition

Open Competition

Open Competition

Artist

Osman Akan

Jesus "Cimi" Alvarado

FUTUREFORMS
TBD
Laura Turon
Madeline Wiener
John Davis
Simon Donovan

Olalekan Jeyifous

Mark Grieve

Brad Goldberg

Joshua Wiener

Allocations

$200,000
$200,000
$735,000
$750,000
$70,000
$200,000
$140,000

$150,000

$150,000

$300,000

$205,000

$95,000

Additional

Allocations

SO
$300,000
$100,000

S0

$20,000

S0

S0

S0

$70,000

S0

S0

S0

Total

$200,000
$500,000
$835,000
$750,000
$90,000
$200,000
$140,000

$150,000

$220,000

$300,000

$205,000

$95,000

k Timeline
Allocations

May-20
May-20
Apr-22
TBD
TBD
May-20
May-20
May-20

Mar-20

Mar-20

Mar-20

Dec-20



District

All

All

All

Project

Far East Transfer Center

Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park
(NERP)

Lomaland Community Center
Men of Company E memorial at MACC
Montana Rapid Transit System
Polly Harris Senior Center
Railroad Reconstruction
RC Poe Roundabout
El Paso Street Roundabout
Site work for new projects
Site/visitor amenities

Streetscape Projects

PROJECTS IN PROGRESS

. Selection . . Additional Total .
Location Artist Allocations . . Timeline
Process Allocations Allocations
12781 Edgemere Blvd. Open Competition Aaron Stephan $100,000 SO $100,000 Feb-21
11270 McCombs St. Pre-Qualified Artist List May + Watkins Studio $75,000 SO $75,000 Feb-21
715 Lomita Dr. Open Competition Blessing Hancock $200,000 SO $200,000 May-20
510 N Santa Fe St. Direct Selection Julio Sanchez $415,000 $200,000 $615,000 TBD
Montana Corridor Open Competition George Bates $350,000 SO $350,000 TBD
6050 Wallenberg Dr. Open Competition CO”St\";Vr:gehIeresa $20,000 ) $20,000 Jul-20
Farah to Purple Heart Open Competition Douwe Blumberg $200,000 SO $200,000 TBD 2022
Edgemere Blvd. and RC Poe Invitational .
=l Competition Art Garcia $70,000 SO $70,000 Jan-20
ElPaso St. Roundaboutand . (- iified Artist List  Christopher Weed ~ $250,000 $0 $250,000 Feb-20
San Antonio Ave.
Citywide N/A N/A $750,000 SO $750,000 Continuous
Citywide N/A N/A $50,000 $350,000 $400,000 Continuous
Citywide SOHE e TBD $100,000 $150,000  $250,000  Continuous

Competition
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