

## THE CITY OF EL PASO PUBLIC ART PROGRAM

#### To date the program has:

- Completed 63 Projects.
- Established the Art Purchase Program with 112 Acquisitions.
- Worked with 168 Artists, 75% being Local Artists.
- Provided 38 Local Artists with professional apprenticeships through the Allied Artist Program.
- Impacted over 105 Local Businesses with Public Art Projects.
- Received 9 National awards and has been featured in 16
  National publications.

#### **PURPOSE**

- Per Ordinance No. 16324, the Museums & Cultural Affairs Advisory Board shall submit an annual Public Art Plan to the City Council for approval.
- Upon resolution adoption, the City Manager or a designee is authorized to enter into contracts to carry out the Plan as described in Exhibit "A".
- The 2020 Public Art Annual Plan includes an <u>update of projects</u> <u>in progress</u> and <u>new projects to be initiated</u>, with these including the planned project location, proposed budget, timetable, artist selection process and/or artist selected for each project as identified in the Public Art Master Plan which was adopted on October 28, 2014.

#### PROJECTS COMPLETED IN 2019

Project	Location	Artist	Budget	Timeline	
Conexion	Rich Beem Roundabout	Jose Octavio Cano	\$84,000	Jan-19	
Alameda Brio	Alameda RTS	13 Local Artists	\$300,000	Jan-19	
Camouflage	Dyer RTS	Haddad-Drugan	\$300,000	Mar-19	
Persistencia	El Paso Zoo-Chihuahuan Desert Habitat Exhibit	Andrew Dufford/Chevo Studios	\$300,000	Aug-19	
Flores del Desierto	Airway Blvd. Median Improvements	Christopher Weed	\$750,000	Nov-19	
Woven Culture	Alameda Ave. and Carolina Dr.	Creative Kids	\$100,000	Dec-19	
Jackrabbit Jumps the Bartlett Ball	Bartlett Park	Michael Stutz	\$75,000	Dec-19	















#### PROJECT FORECAST

Project	Location	Artist	Budget	Timeline	
RC Poe Roundabout Edgemere Blvd. and RC Poe Ro		Art Garcia	\$70,000	Jan-20	
Men of Company E Memorial at MACC	510 N Santa Fe St.	Julio Sanchez	\$615,000	TBD	
D2 Neighborhood Water Park	6101 Hughey Circle Suit B	Madeline Wiener	\$200,000	May-20	
D7 Neighborhood Water Park	1225 Giles Rd.	Simon Donovan	\$150,000	May-20	
Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park (NERP)	11270 McCombs St.	May + Watkins Studio	\$75,000	Feb-21	











# NEW PROJECTS AND NEW ALLOCATIONS 2020 PUBLIC ART PLAN

District	Project	Location	Selection Process	Allocations	Additional Allocations	Total Allocations	Timeline
8	Arts Festival Plaza Water Wall Improvements	1 Arts Festival Plaza	Invitational Competition	\$400,000	\$0	\$400,000	TBD
3	Clardy Fox Library Renovations	5515 Robert Alva Ave.	Direct Selection	\$90,000	\$0	\$90,000	TBD
5	Eastside Regional Park Ph. II Public Art Project	13501 Jason Crandall Dr.	Direct Selection	\$150,000	\$0	\$150,000	TBD
3	Hawkins Blvd. Improvements	Gateway East to Merchant Ave.	Invitational Competition	\$300,000	\$0	\$300,000	TBD
2	Lower Beaumont Project	5005 N Piedras St.	Invitational Competition	\$150,000	\$0	\$150,000	TBD
1,8	Mesa St. and I-10 Improvements	I-10 @ Mesa St.	Open Competition	\$500,000	\$0	\$500,000	TBD
8	Main Library Children's Area	501 N. Oregon St.	Open Competition	\$215,000	\$0	\$215,000	TBD
2,3	Montana and Mescalero Improvements	Montana Ave. @ Mescalero Dr.	Open Competition	\$300,000	\$0	\$300,000	TBD
6	Pavo Real Recreation Center Improvements	9301 Alameda Ave.	Invitational Competition	\$150,000	\$0	\$150,000	TBD
3	Sunglow/Lockheed Landscaping	Sunglow/Lockheed	Open Competition	\$250,000	\$0	\$250,000	TBD
3	Viscount Blvd. Roadway Lighting and Median Landscape	Viscount Blvd.	Direct Selection	\$250,000	\$0	\$250,000	TBD
TBD	Police Department Headquarters	TBD	Pre-Qualified Artist List	\$1,250,000	\$0	\$1,250,000	TBD
TBD	Police and Fire Department Academy	TBD	Pre-Qualified Artist List	\$800,000	\$0	\$800,000	TBD
6	Fire Station 36	TBD	Pre-Qualified Artist List	\$200,000	\$0	\$200,000	TBD
1	Fire Station 38	TBD	Pre-Qualified Artist List	\$200,000	\$0	\$200,000	TBD
8	Fire Stations 1, 9, & 11	TBD	Pre-Qualified Artist List	\$250,000	\$0	\$250,000	TBD

### PROJECTS IN PROGRESS

District	Project	Location	Selection Process	Artist	Allocations	Additional Allocations	Total Allocations	Timeline
3	Alameda Recreation Center/Library	7380 Alameda Ave.	Open Competition	Osman Akan	\$200,000	\$0	\$200,000	May-20
8	Chamizal Recreation Center/Library	2119 Cypress Ave.	Direct Selection	Jesus "Cimi" Alvarado	\$200,000	\$300,000	\$500,000	May-20
8	Children's Museum Umbrella Canopy	201 W. Main Dr.	Invitational Competition	FUTUREFORMS	\$735,000	\$100,000	\$835,000	Apr-22
All	City Entryways	Citywide	Pre-Qualified Artist List	TBD	\$750,000	\$0	\$750,000	TBD
8	Country Club Rd. Roundabout	Country Club Rd. and Memory Lane	Direct Selection	Laura Turon	\$70,000	\$20,000	\$90,000	TBD
2	D2 Neighborhood Water Park	6101 Hughey Circle Suit B	Open Competition	Madeline Wiener	\$200,000	\$0	\$200,000	May-20
4	D4 Neighborhood Water Park	9700 Gateway North Blvd.	Open Competition	John Davis	\$140,000	\$0	\$140,000	May-20
7	D7 Neighborhood Water Park	1225 Giles Rd.	Open Competition	Simon Donovan	\$150,000	\$0	\$150,000	May-20
5	Eastside Regional Water Park	13501 Jason Crandall Dr.	Open Competition	Olalekan Jeyifous	\$150,000	\$70,000	\$220,000	Mar-20
5	Eastside Regional Park Archway	13501 Jason Crandall Dr.	Open Competition	Mark Grieve	\$300,000	\$0	\$300,000	Mar-20
5	Eastside Regional Park Plaza	13501 Jason Crandall Dr.	Open Competition	Brad Goldberg	\$205,000	\$0	\$205,000	Mar-20
5	Eastside Regional Park Roundabout Ph. II	13501 Jason Crandall Dr.	Open Competition	Joshua Wiener	\$95,000	\$0	\$95,000	Dec-20

### PROJECTS IN PROGRESS

District	Project	Location	Selection Process	Artist	Allocations	Additional Allocations	Total Allocations	Timeline
5	Far East Transfer Center	12781 Edgemere Blvd.	Open Competition	Aaron Stephan	\$100,000	\$0	\$100,000	Feb-21
4	Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park (NERP)	11270 McCombs St.	Pre-Qualified Artist List	May + Watkins Studio	\$75,000	\$0	\$75,000	Feb-21
7	Lomaland Community Center	715 Lomita Dr.	Open Competition	Blessing Hancock	\$200,000	\$0	\$200,000	May-20
8	Men of Company E memorial at MACC	510 N Santa Fe St.	Direct Selection	Julio Sanchez	\$415,000	\$200,000	\$615,000	TBD
2,3,5,8	Montana Rapid Transit System	Montana Corridor	Open Competition	George Bates	\$350,000	\$0	\$350,000	TBD
8	Polly Harris Senior Center	6050 Wallenberg Dr.	Open Competition	Constance Teresa Wright	\$20,000	\$0	\$20,000	Jul-20
4	Railroad Reconstruction	Farah to Purple Heart	Open Competition	Douwe Blumberg	\$200,000	\$0	\$200,000	TBD 2022
5	RC Poe Roundabout	Edgemere Blvd. and RC Poe Rd.	Invitational Competition	Art Garcia	\$70,000	\$0	\$70,000	Jan-20
8	El Paso Street Roundabout	El Paso St. Roundabout and San Antonio Ave.	Pre-Qualified Artist List	Christopher Weed	\$250,000	\$0	\$250,000	Feb-20
All	Site work for new projects	Citywide	N/A	N/A	\$750,000	\$0	\$750,000	Continuous
All	Site/visitor amenities	Citywide	N/A	N/A	\$50,000	\$350,000	\$400,000	Continuous
All	Streetscape Projects	Citywide	Invitational Competition	TBD	\$100,000	\$150,000	\$250,000	Continuous

